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No. of

T?\?ger gggé Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2i?g?tsdf

5856 G.935 Ex 60.04.071 Women’s and girls’ vests and spencers (other than T-shirts and exempt infants’ 233
Ex 60.04.072 garments of Tariff Chapters 60 and 61)
Ex 61.04.021
Ex 61.04.022
5857 G.936  Ex 60.04.071.01Gto  Other women’s and girls’ undergarments of Tariff Headin%s 60.04 and 61.04 (other 1313
Ex 60.04.071.29G than pilches, T-shirts and exempt infants’ garments of Tariff Chapters 60 and
60.04.071.32G to 61)
60.04.071.48C
Ex 60.04.072.01C to
Ex 60.04.072.29C
60.04.072.32C to
60.04.072.48K
Ex 61.04.021.02E to
Ex 61.04.021.28]
61.04.021.34C
61.04.021.49A
Ex 61.04.022.02A to
Ex 61.04.022.28E
61.04.022.34K to
61.04.022.49H
5858 G.937  Ex 60.03.001 Stockings other than full length hosiery (other than exempt goods of Tariff Head- 32
Ex 60.03.002 ing 60.03)
60.03.041
60.03.042
5859 G.938 60.03.021 Stockings full length of man-made fibre (other than exempt goods of Tariff Head- 277
60.03.022 ing 60.03)
Ex 60.03.032
Ex 60.03.033
5860 G.939 60.04.031 Pantyhose 1203
60.04.032
5861 G.940 Ex 60.05.179 Shawils, scarves, mufflers, mantillas, veils and the like (other than exempt goods 124
Ex 61.06.000 of Tariff Chapters 60 and 61)
5862 G.941 61.05.000 Handkerchiefs 72
5863 G.943 61.07.001 Ties, bow-ties and cravats 133
61.07.009
5864 G.945 60.03.051 to Men’s and boys’ hosiery 247
60.03.062
5865 G.947 61.09.001 Corsets, corset-belts, suspender belts, brassieres, braces, suspenders, garters and 449
61.09.009 the like (including such articles of knitted or crocheted fabrics) whether or not
Ex 60.06.012 elastic and elastic garments (other than gloves) of Tariff heading 60.06

TEXTILE LICENCE TENDERING SCHEME

Tenderers should note that this is the first tender round under the Textile Industry Development Plan for the tender categories listed
below. They should also be aware that some of these goods have been subject to recent tariff changes.

No. of

T?\}lger gg?e Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2ig)g?tscif
5866 G.836 51.04.014 Woven fabrics of polypropylene or polyethylene 210
5867 G.891 60.05.179.19J Other articles, knitted or crocheted, not elastic nor rubberised (including curtains) 18

62.02.016 Woven curtains
5868 G.892 62.02.019.21G Bedding underlays 371

62.02.019.29B
5869 G.893  Ex 62.02.019.01B Bedspreads, other than plain, and other furnishing articles (other than bedding 91

Ex 62.02.019.11K underlays)
62.02.019.31D
62.02.019.59D

FRUIT CANNING INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

This is the fifth annual allocation of six-yearly rounds of tendering under the fruit canning industry development plan. Manufacturers who
have accepted an allocation in terms of the plan and any subsidiary companies are not eligible to tender.

Tend I ) No. of
?\?o.er Ctggcle Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2i(l)g?tsmf
5870 20.040 20.06.078.01C Apples, apricots, fruit salad, peaches, pears and plums 1323
20.06.078.11L
20.06.078.31E to
20.06.078.61G

FOOTWEAR INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
FOOTWEAR: EIGHTH ALLOCATION
This is the eighth round held under the Footwear Industry Development Plan, and is the first on a value basis (as a result of the 1986
review of the FIDP). Continuity licence is now available and the limit on the amount that can be won by a single tenderer is removed.
Those bidding should note that tariff levels on footwear are to be changed on 1 July 1987 (and 1 July 1988).

The tariff has been restructured with effect from 1 July 1987 to reflect changes in the FIDP review on the size cut-off between children’s
a&nd adultg’ f“‘o%tlwear: tenderers should refer to the latest Customs Tariff Amendment for new tariff items appearing in the New Zealand
azette of 1 ay.

Licences will be valid from 1 July 1987 to 30 June 1988.



